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Bus Minibus 15� 1st Settlement Station (New Cairo) - 
Dawaran Shubra Station
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Direction
Dawaran Shubra — Higher Institute Of Marketing Com-
merce & Information Systems

55 stops

Open route schedule

Dawaran Shubra

Al Sahel Police Department

Al Sahel Fire Department

Saint Teresa Metro

Al Safwa Hospital (Shubra)

Al Khalafawy Square

Al Mazallaat ( Shubra)

Mazallat Station

Abboud

Traffic Licensing Complex (Shubra)

Al Tadreeb Gate (Teraet Al Ismaili St)

Aswan Pedestrian Bridge (Shubra Al Kheima)

Dabsha ( Al Zaytoun)

Novartis Pharma (Al Zaytoun)

Bisco Misr (Al Zaytoun)

Ibrahim Anwar Mosque (Al Zaytoun)

Teraat Al Gabal St.

Saray Al Qobba

Gesr Al Suez St. & Al Qobba St.

Roxy

Route schedule
Dawaran Shubra — Higher Institute Of Marketing Com-
merce & Information Systems

Monday 10:00

Tuesday 10:00

Wednesday 10:00

Thursday 10:00

Friday 10:00

Saturday 10:00

Sunday 10:00

Route info

Direction: Dawaran Shubra

Stops: 55

Trip Duration: 1 hour 52 min
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Al Nady St. & Al Khalifa Al Mamoun St.

Heliopolis Sporting Club

Koleyet Al Banat Metro

Girls' College (Ain Shams University)

Al Tayaran St. & Khedr Al Touny St.

Sonesta Hotel (Al Tayaran St.)

Al Nasr Hotel (Al Tayaran St.)

Qatar Ahly Bank (Al Tayaran St.)

Al Tayaran St. & Mostafa Al Nahas

Misr Sudan (Nasr City)

Rahma Mosque (Mostafa Al Nahas St.)

Doctors Tower (Nasr City)

Pizza Hut (Mostafa Al Nahas St.)

Kids Land (Mostafa Al Nahas St.)

Al Moemen Mosque

10th District (Nasr City)

Al Masah Hospital (Mahdy Arafa St.)

Ragab Sons (Mahdy Arafa St.)

Al Tabba (Nasr City)

Al Kahraba St. (Nasr City)

Sun Mall

Zahraa Nasr City

Tolip (Zahraa Nasr City)

Police Academy (New Cairo)

Wadi Degla Sporting Club (New Cairo)

Emerald (New Cairo)

Police Academy (Mostafa Kamel Axis)

1st Settlement Authority

Al Shabab Entrance (1st Settlement)



Al Tawheed Mosque (1st Settlement)

Postal Office (1st Settlement)

Ibrahim Al Rifaie School (1st Settlement)

Didi Mall (1st Settlement)

Sky Mart Mall (1st Settlement)

Higher Institute Of Marketing Commerce & Information 
Systems



Direction
Higher Institute Of Marketing Commerce & Information 
Systems — Rod Al Farag Metro Station

54 stops

Open route schedule

Higher Institute Of Marketing Commerce & Information 
Systems

Sky Mart Mall (1st Settlement)

Ibrahim Al Rifaie School (1st Settlement)

Al Shabrawy (1st Settlement)

Al Shabab Square (1st Settlement)

Al Rahman Mosque (1st Settlement)

Al Shabab Entrance (1st Settlement)

Swan Lake Compound (1st Settlement)

Twin Plaza

Wadi Degla Sporting Club (New Cairo)

Tolip (Zahraa Nasr City)

Zahraa Nasr City

Al Kahraba St. (Nasr City)

Al Nour Mosque (Nasr City)

10th District (Nasr City)

Al Masah Hospital (Mahdy Arafa St.)

Ragab Sons (Mahdy Arafa St.)

Al Tabba (Nasr City)

Kids Land (Mostafa Al Nahas St.)

Pizza Hut (Mostafa Al Nahas St.)

Doctors Tower (Nasr City)

Rahma Mosque (Mostafa Al Nahas St.)

Al Tayaran St. & Mostafa Al Nahas

Koleyet Al Banat (Azhar University)

Route schedule
Higher Institute Of Marketing Commerce & Information 
Systems — Rod Al Farag Metro Station

Monday 10:00

Tuesday 10:00

Wednesday 10:00

Thursday 10:00

Friday 10:00

Saturday 10:00

Sunday 10:00

Route info

Direction: Higher Institute Of Marketing Commerce & In-
formation Systems

Stops: 54

Trip Duration: 1 hour 49 min
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Health Insurance Hospital (Nasr City)

Qatar Ahly Bank (Al Tayaran St.)

Al Nasr Hotel (Al Tayaran St.)

Al Tayaran St. & Khedr Al Touny St.

Girls' College (Ain Shams University)

Telecom Egypt Central (Almaza)

Al Itihadeya

Roxy

Gesr Al Suez St. & Al Qobba St.

Saray Al Qobba

Teraat Al Gabal St.

Ibrahim Anwar Mosque (Al Zaytoun)

Bisco Misr (Al Zaytoun)

Novartis Pharma (Al Zaytoun)

Dabsha (Al Zaytoun)

Port Said St. (Al Sawah)

Shahrazad Hall ( Sawah)

Aswan Pedestrian Bridge (Shubra Al Kheima)

Al Tadreeb Gate (Teraet Al Ismaili St)

National Authority For Military Production

Traffic Licensing Complex (Shubra)

Abboud

Al Mazallat Metro Station

Al Mazallaat ( Shubra)

Al Khalafawy Square

Al Safwa Hospital (Shubra)

Saint Teresa Metro

Al Sahel Fire Department



Al Sahel Police Department

Rod Al Farag Metro Station

Minibus 15� Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com 
website to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Cairo

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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